00000
DATA DEFINITION CODIFICATION COMMENT
PRIIPS KID /
14.1 Option
Mandatory /
Optional /
Conditional
UCITS KID /

00040_Type_Of_Identification_Code_For_The_Fund_Share_Or_Portf
olio
Codification chosen to
identify the share of
the CIS
One of the options in the following closed list to be used:
1 - ISO 6166 for ISIN code
2 - CUSIP (The Committee on Uniform Securities
Identification Procedures number assigned by the CUSIP
Service Bureau for U.S. and Canadian companies)
3 - SEDOL (Stock Exchange Daily Official List for the
London Stock Exchange)
4 – WKN (Wertpapier Kenn-Nummer, the alphanumeric
German identification number)
5 - Bloomberg Ticker (Bloomberg letters code that identify
a company's securities)
6 - BBGID (The Bloomberg Global ID)
7 - Reuters RIC (Reuters instrument code)
8 – FIGI (Financial Instrument Global Identifier)
9 - Other code by members of the Association of National
Numbering Agencies
99 - Code attributed by the undertaking
Consistent with S2
approach.
 In case the LEI is
used then the type
shall be "9".
M M 1
00050_Portfolio_Name Name of the Portfolio
or name of the CIS Alphanum (max 255)
Portfolio or Fund
or Share Class
name
consistent with S2
approach
M M Middlefield Canadian Income - GBP PC
Explanation of Field numbering
M = mandatory ‐> the field is a "must have" to allow the recipient(s) to produce documents  that reflect the investment option under article 10a and 10b